

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CS/46/2026

BEHALA KEERTIKA AND ORS.
VERSUS
SOMA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 13th July, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Rajashree Bhowmick, Adv.

For plaintiff

The Court:- Complaint has appeared in the list for being presented. However,
the same is released on my personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)