

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/46/2026

BEHALA KEERTIKA AND ORS.
VS
SOMA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 21st July, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rajashree Bhowmich, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

The Court:- Heard the submission of the Learned Advocate
representing the plaintiffs .

On the prayer of the Learned Advocate representing the plaintiffs, let
the matter be adjourned for the day.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)