

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2026
In CS/46/2026

BEHALA KEERTIKA AND ORS.
Vs
SOMA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date : 14th August, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Sumit Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rajashree Bhowmick, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

The Court:- Affidavit of service filed by the Learned Advocate representing the applicant in GA/1/2006 be kept on record. However, none appeared to represent either of the respondents.

The Registrar, Original Side, is to instruct the concerned police station to serve notice upon the respondents intimating the next date of hearing and file a compliance report to that effect.

Next date be fixed on 25th August, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)